Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Preparg”
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
August 18, 2022 7:30 p.m.
Dietrich Schools Board Room

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Buslness Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer
Starr Olsen, Chairman/ Ben Hoskisson, Vice Chair Stefanle Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/ Rick Bingham/Valerie Varadi
[ A5 T80 4 R N

1. Call to Order
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda
a.  Approval of Minutes July 12
b, Approval of Accounis Payable
. Approval of [incumbrange Renor!
d.  Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet
e.

Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda

3. Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a board
meeting regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district policy on chain of
command. The chain of command is as follows 1.Teacher or staff 2. Principal or Supervisor 3.
Director or Administrator 4. Superintendent 5. Board.

4, Superintendent Report
a. Hiring
b. PD week
¢. Upcoming Dates

5. Rean of Students Report
a. First two weeks
b. Schedule / Registration
c. Discipline Plan
d. AD Report
6. Finance
a. ISBA Conference Expenses Action
i Reimbursement |
ii. Reimburseinen
b. H793 Instructionul Stall Compensalion

7. Action Item: Executive Session as per code 74-206 (1) subsections (b)(d):
(b)To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges
brought against, a public office, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public school

student;
(d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1. title 74, Idaho
Code.

8. Board Business

a. Project Updates Action
b. CIP Plan
c. Survey Update

9. Policy
a. 2nd Reading 2470, 2470 F, 2470P
b. Revision 41035

10. Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting - September 15, 2022 at 7:30 PM
b. Work Session?

11. Adjournment Action
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Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a

safe and welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence In
Preparation for College, Career and a Productive Life.
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Dietrich School District #314
Board of Trustees Board Meeting
July 21, 2022

The meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m.by Chairman Starr Olsen and opened with the
Pledge of Allegiance and the reading of our Mission and Vision Statements. The Board
Members present were Ben Hoskisson, Rick Bingham, Perry Van Tassell and new member
Valerie Varadi. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw, Business Manager Dalonna Hurd and
Maintenance Supervisor Ryan Dilworth were also in attendance. Guests were Mindy Robertson,
Collette Robertson and David Brinkman.

Oath of New Zone 2 Trustee
Chairman Olsen welcomed and introduced Valerie Varadi who was then sworn into office by
Board Clerk Dalonna Hurd. Oath and Code of Ethics were signed by Trustee Varadi.

Consent Agenda
Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Ben Hoskisson seconded the
motion. The vote was unanimous in favor of the motion.

Superintendent Report
Presented as read and included the Athletic Report and Maintenance Reports. Ryan Dilworth
briefly discussed the recent repairs to buses already this year.

Revised 21-22 Budget
Business Manager Dalonna Hurd presented the 2021-2022 budget revision to include ESSER
funds allotted after the original budget was adopted. Rick Bingham made a motion to approve

the revision as presented. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor of
the motion.

Board Business
Lunch Fee Increase
Lunch fees were discussed and participation rate reviewed. Ben Hoskisson made a motion to

approve the lunch fee increase as proposed. Rick Bingham seconded the motion. Vote was
unanimous in favor,

ESSER Funds/S Year Plan

Ryan Dilworth presented quotes for the HVAC System in the Gym area and plans for remodel in
the SPED/Para Rooms to allow for individual work areas for all the paras and allow for rooms
for Speech Therapy and Reading Intervention. Discussion was held on any additional expenses
that might be involved. Ryan stated that he could do the majority of the HVAC himself but due to
time to complete both projects it would be better to hire a contractor for the classroom remodel.
He has already obtained two bids. Perry Van Tassell made a motion to use ESSER II funds to do
the HVAC in the Gym and to do the remodel in the classroom after we obtain a third bid as long




as the project is not over $35,000. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in
favor.

Reading Curriculum
Mrs. Shaw has decided to hold off on a new reading curriculum until she can get more feedback
from staff as to what they need.

Uniforms

Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the Volleyball and Basketball uniforms as presented.
Valerie Varadi seconded the motion. Vote was held. Rick Bingham and Valerie Varadi were in
favor. Perry Van Tassell and Ben Hoskisson opposed. The board was reminded these were
separate items on the agenda and therefore should be handled by a separate action unless the
agenda is revised. Rick Bingham rescinded his original motion and made a motion to approve the
volleyball uniforms. Starr Olsen seconded the motion. Vote was held. Rick Bingham and Valerie
Varadi voted to approve the motion. Perry Van Tassell and Ben Hoskisson opposed the motion.
Due to the tie, Chairman Olsen voted to deny the uniforms as presented.

Basketball Uniforms- Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the basketball uniforms. Perry
Van Tassell seconded the motion. Vote was held. Perry Van Tassel and Valeri Varadi voted in
favor of the motion. Ben Hoskisson opposed. Motion carried on the majority vote.

Discussion was held on the difference between the uniforms presented. Perry Van Tassell made a
motion to approve the Volleyball uniforms as long as the numbers and letters were changed from
white to columbia blue. Rick Bingham seconded the motion. Perry Van Tassell, Rick Bingham
and Valerie Varadi voted in favor of the motion, Ben Hoskisson opposed. Motion carried on the
majority vote.

Work Release program
The work release program presented by Superintendent Shaw was reviewed and discussed. Ben

Hoskisson made a motion to approve Option 2, Starr Olsen second the motion. Ben Hoskisson,
Valerie Varadi and Perry Van Tassell voted in favor of the motion. Rick Bingham opposed.
Motion carried based on the majority vote.

THSAA Passes

Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the IHSAA passes as listed. Ben Hoskisson seconded
the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Certified Teacher Sign on Bonus
Discussion was held on this being a possible way to perhaps entice new teachers to come to
Dietrich. Some schools are offering a bonus. This may be something to consider in the future.

Football Camp

Plans for the annual football camp were reviewed. Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the
camp. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.




Staff Handbook

Superintendent Shaw advised the board of the changes she has made to the staff handbook,
including PO and PD forms for ease of access for teachers. The handbook will be available in
printed and electronic form for all staff,

ISBA Resolution on Classified Funding
Rick Bingham made a motion to support the resolution, Perry Van Tassell seconded the motion,
Vote was unanimous in favor.

Executive Session

Ben Hoskisson made a motion to go into Executive Session as per code 74-206 (1) subsection B;
Perry Van Tassell seconded the motion. Roll call Vote was held. Rick Bingham, Perry Van
Tassell, Valerie Varadi, Ben Hoskisson all voted yes. Chairman Olsen declared the board in
Executive Session at 8:51 PM.

The board came out of executive Session and resumed open meeting at 9:49 PM,

Personnel — Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve personnel including the emergency hire
of Charley Astle as the Secondary Science teacher for the 22-23 school year. Valerie Varadi
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Superintendent Shaw advised the board as to possible options for Math that she is working on at
this time. We currently do not have any qualified applicants. She has reached out to several
people and universities. She is working with IDLA to build custom sessions as a last resort.

Policy

Perry Van Tassell made a motion to accept the revisions and updates to Policies 2100, 9400,
2310, 2520, 3255, 5402, 5430, 5450, 7215, and 7305. Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote
was unanimous in favor.

Rick Bingham made a motion to approve the first reading of Policies 2470, 2470F and 2470P.
Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Future Agenda Items
Perry Van Tassell requested that Concealed Weapons be added to the next agenda.

The next regular Board of Trustees meeting is scheduled for Thursday, August 18, 2022 at
7:30 PM.

Adjourn
Having reached the end of the agenda, Chairman Olsen adjourned the meeting at 10:23 PM.



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

VEND #

08/15/22 PRINT; 08/16/22 2:53:30 PM PAGE 1
(VEND RNG: 000000-22Z22Z; DATE RNG; 00/00/00-08/31/22; ALL FUNDS; BANK CO; 1)

ACCOUNT DEPT DATE PO#  INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC MO-YR AMOUNT
000000 100+661350-000:0000  0000GO 07/27/22 005803  208.8369891744R 2022-2023 Fay lina 1 07.2022 116.24
*SUB.TOTAL: Caenturylink 116.24
000007 100-861330-002-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 9 2022-2023 Gym & Public 1 08-2022 249.27
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 57 2022-2023 IRRIGATION 1 08-2022 96.49
000007  100-661330-002-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 3 2022-2023 Bus Barn 1 08-2022 5G.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 60 2022-2023 S Duplex 447 N Park 1 08-2022 69.27
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 61 2022-2023 N Duplex 453 N Park 1 08-2022 §0.30
000007  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005838 59 2022-2023 Gray Corner House 431 N 1 08-2022 100.51
$SUB-TOTAL: City of Dielrich 666.11
000010 100-667300-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005911 5911 Background Check Escrow Account 1 08-2022 200.00
*“SUB-TOTAL: Idaho State Dep{ of Educatlon 200.00
000013  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005889 6520503 Rigid Filters for Shop Vac 2 pack 1 08-2022 29.97
#8UB-TOTAL: Home Depot 20.97
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 0Q7/27/22 005904 2200570063 210 4lh 8t - GYM 1 07-2022 1.631.84
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005904 2204390450 431 N Park Sl - SHOP 1 07-2022 6.69
000020 100-861330-001-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005904 2205403773 524 N Park St - AG Building 1 07-2022 99.97
000020 100-861330-001-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005904 2206056844 602 N Park St - Foolball Lights 1 07-2022 ,\6‘38
000020 100-661330-001-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005904 2206633246 22 E 1s{ St - Busbarn 1 07-2022 28,90
000020  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005904 2226403737 447 N Park St - K Stagy { 07-2022 §0.42
000020  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005904 2226403737 447 N Park St - K Stagg 1 08-2022 37.86
*SUB-TOTAL: ldaho Powar 1.801.77
000036  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005895 33081 Ranch dressing for summaer lunch 1 07-2022 577
**SUB-TOTAL: Shaw L & L Merc 5.77
000041  310-911620-000-000-0 000000 0Q7/27/22 005906 5263006 Inleres| Payahle t 07-2022 33,793.75
000041 310-911610-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005906 5263006 Principal Payable Amount t 07-2022 105,000.00
000041  310-911620-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005806 Less Funds on Hand t 07-2022 0.14CF
**SUB-TOTYAL: Zions Bank 138,793.61
000045  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005925 2085 ISBA 2022 Annual Covenlion Reglsti 1 08-2022 650.00
000045  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005925 2085 ISBA 2022 Annual Covenllon Early B 1 08.2022 100.C0
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho School Board Assaclation 650,00
000048  100-632710-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005910 330547 2022-2023 ICRMP Insurance Ranewal 1 08-2022 35,131.00
“*SUB-TOTAL: Moreton & Compaeny Idaho 35,131.00
000056  100-667320-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005931 DFS029382 Annual Sprinkler and backflow sysy 1 08-2022 787.00
**SUB-TQTAL: Delta Fire Systems, Inc 787.00
000057  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005928 314233-1 Sludent Pald IDLA classes 1 08-2022 150.00
000057  261-621310-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005928 314238-1 IDLA Class - Summer Economics MM 1 08-2022 75.00
*SUB-TOTAL: Idaho Digital Learning Academy 225.00
000065  100-661330-003-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005835 150267 2022-2023 Garbage Removal Service 1 08-2022 190.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Timberline Trash LLC 190.00
000070 100-681350-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005923 9912223998 2022-2023 East Roule Coll Phane 1 08-2022 52.46
000070  100-681350-000-000-0 000000 08/16/22 005923 ©912223998 2022-2023 Waesl Roule Cell Phane 1 08-2022 52.46
Q00070  100-641350-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005923 9912223998 2022-2023 Princips! Cell 1 08-2022 51.74
000070  100-832350-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005823 9912223998 2022-2023 Superinlendent Cell 1 08-2022 51.74
**SUB-TOTAL: Verizon Wireless 208.40
000079  100-681320-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005793 78648285 Annual Inspeclion and Repairs - Bu 1 07-2022 1,020.50
000079  100-681320-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005807 78648352 Bus 00 Annual inspecilons and rapa 1 08-2022 2,707.24
“*SUB-TOTAL: Promler Truck Group 3.727.74
099002  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005879 200008012 2022 Summer Conlersnce S Shaw 1 07-2022 300.00
099002  100-641390-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005879 300008770 Dues for Brody Astle 2022-2023 1 07-2022 670.00
099002  100-631300-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005501 11-3312 LOL-Cultivallng leadership in pers 1 07-2022 3,000,090
*“SUB-TOTAL: IASA 3,970.00
099036  100-611300-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005894 120721 2022-2023 School Health Services 1 07-2022 54000
**SUB-TOTAL: South Central Public Health 540,00
009045  243-519300-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005922 35547913 22-23 Cylinder Rental 1 08-2022 87.11
“*SUB-TOTAL: NORCO 87.11
099065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005871 32188829 22-23 Copler Lease 1 08-2022 429,45
099065  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005871 32188829 22-23 Copler Usage 1 08-2022 188.65
**SUB-TOTAL: Great America Financlal Serv 618.10
009098  280-710410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005833 0000269371 Contactors for Kellle 1 07-2022 160.95
**SUB-TOTAL: BS&R Equipment 180,95
099129  100-512470-011-000-0 000000 ©07/27/22 005868 255322 Reed Live Licenses 1 07-2022 435.00
*“SUB-TOTAL: ReadNalurally 435.00
099130 271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005929 5929 Per diem for IASA Conf S.Shaw - Me 1 08-2022 154.00
099130 271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005929 5928 Mileage to The Grove Holel Boise S 1 08-2022 156.25
**SUB-TOTAL: Shaw, Stefanie 310.25
088183 100-632390-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 Q05924 22-23.751 2022-2023 School Dislrict Mombersh 1 08-2022 50,00
**SUB-TOTAL: Idaho School District Councli 50.00
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005840 8738 2022-2023 Budgetad Supplies for A 1 07-2022 45.34



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE *** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

08/16/22 PRINT: 08/15/22 2:53:30 PM PAGE 2
(VEND RNG: 000000-22222Z; DATE RNG: 00/00/00-08/31/22; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

VEND# ACCOUNT DEPT  DATE PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BC MO-YR AMOUNT
09918y 100-912410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005840 6753 2022:2023 Budgsted Supplias for A 1 072022 59,99
099185 100-512410-000-000-0  0000CO D7/27/22 005840 5387 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for A 1 07-2022 329,65
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005840 7877 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplles for A 1 07-2022 50,?6
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005840 7886 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplles lor A 1 07-2022 11.29
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005841 7936 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies 1 07-2022 1C6.50
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005841 3979 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplles 1 07-2022 11.29
099185 100-512410-000-000-0  00OCO0 07/27/22 005841 9657 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies 1 07-2022 2599
099185 100-512410-000-000-0  000COQ 07/27/22 CO5841 4336 2022-2023 Budgelad Supplios 1 07-2022 88.97
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 Q05841 8494 2022-2023 Bucgeted Supplles 1 07-2022 24.96
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005841 4383 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplios 1 07-2022 7.53
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005841 5667 2022-2023 Budgetod Supplios 1 072022 23.48
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005841 3743 2022-2023 Budgsted Supplies 1 07-2022 127.69
099185 100-512410-000-000-0  QODOOD 07/27/22 005841 5545 2022-2023 Budgsted Supplies 1 07-2022 23.54
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005842 8445 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies - D Ch 1 07-2022 127.74
099185 100-512410-000-000-0  0O0DOO0 07/27/22 005842 3658 2022-2023 Budgeted Sypplies - D Ch 1 07-2022 49.99
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005842 3537 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies - D Ch 1 07-2022 9.95
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 6934 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplics § Slow 1072022 35.98
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 7444 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplios S Stow 1 07.2022 39.96
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 8777 2022-2023 Budgeled Suppllos § Stow 1 07-2022 26,49
096185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 8574 2022-2023 Buegelod Supplies S Slow 1 07-2022 137.54
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 4467 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplles S Slow 1 07,2022 45.98
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005844 6677 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplies E Holl 1 07-2022 117.45
099185  100-512410-000-000-0  00D0QCO 07/27/22 005844 8547 2022-2023 Budgetod Supplles E Holl 1 07-2022 219,22
099185  100.512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 Q0SB4 5456 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplios E Holl 1 07-2022 1516
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005844 5654 2022-2023 Budgelod Suppllos E Holl 1 07-2022 16.99
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 Q00000 07/27/22 005844 5689 2022-2023 Budgoled Supplles E Holl 1 07-2022 29.49
009185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005845 5489 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplies for T 1 072022 105.45
099185  100-512410-000-000-0  0QODOO0 07/27/22 005845 3084 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplins for T 1 07-2022 16,99
099185  100-542410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005845 8865 2022-2023 Budgetod Supplies for T 1 07-2022 46.99
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005845 5849 2022-2023 Budgated Supplios for T 1 07.2022 25.93
089186 100-512410-000-000-0  DODODD 07/27/22 005845 6936 20222023 Budgeled Supplies for D 1 07-2022 18.20
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005846 31.20 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplles for D 1 07-2022 31.20
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005846 8633 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for D 1 07-2022 27.42
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005848 3948 2022-2023 Budgaeled Supplios for D 1 072022 165,15
099185  100-515410-000-000-0  0QDOO0 07/27/22 005847 6693 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplios for E 1 07-2022 34.59
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005847 6969 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies for E 1 07-2022 3852
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005847 5847 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies for E 1 07-2022 38.77
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005847 168.83 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplies for E 1 07-2022 186,83
0099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005847 5773 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies for E 1 072022 14.70
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 O7/27/22 005847 4333 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for E 1 07-2022 35.72
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005848 8364 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for J 1 07-2022 117.31
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 O07/27/22 005848 8864 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for J 1 067-2022 117.39
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005849 4395 2022-2023 Budlgeled Supplios for G 1 07-2022 63.95
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005850 B4BS 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplies for A 1 072022 31.20
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005850 23387 2022-2023 Budgelad Supplies for A 1 07-2022 44.80
099185 100-515410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005850 4648 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplies for A 1 07-2022 131,39
099185 257-521410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005851 6978 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies 4 07-2022 19.99
099185  257.521410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005851 7878 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies 1 07-2022 415,15
099185 257.521410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005851 8937 2022-2023 Budgeted Suppllos for GW 1 07-2022 39.03
099185  257-521410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005851 5953 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies far GW 1 07-2022 47.48
099185 253-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005852 5765 2022-2023 Budgolad Suppllos D Viisg 1 07-2022 5153
099185  253-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005852 5937 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplics D Vasq 1 07-2022 35.72
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005853 7653 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplles - Para 1 07-2022 57.93
099185 100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005853 4777 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplles - Para 1 07-2022 14,95
098185 100-519410-030-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005854 3688 2022-2023 Budgolad Supplias for B 1 07-2022 103.41
096185  100-622410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005855 EBOS 2022-2023 Budgelad Supplies for Li 1 07-2022 10.45
099185 100-622410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005855 6934 2022-2023 Budgoled Supplios for Li 1 07-2022 27.90
099185 100-622410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005855 3637 2022-2023 Budgetod Supplles for Li 1 07-2022 24.30
099185 100-622410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005855 4876 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplies for Li 1 07-2022 190,94
099186  100-622410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005855 3368 2022-2023 Budgoled Supplies for Li 1 07-2022 11.86
099185  100-641410-000-000-0  0DOODD 07/27/22 00S856 8655 2022 2023 Budgetad Supplias for M 1 07-2022 18126
099185 100-641410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005856 4849 2022 -2023 Budgetod Supplies for M 1 07-2022 36.51
099185  100-841410-000-000.0 000000 07/27/22 005856 4776 2022 -2023 Burgsled Supplios for M 1 07-2022 17.74
099185  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005856 7764 2022 -2023 Budgsted Supplies for M {1 07-2022 15.17
099185  100-641410-000-000-0  0ODOOO 07/27/22 005856 9365 2022 -2023 Budgeled Supplies for M 1 07-2022 17.95
099185  100-641410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005856 4496 2022 -2023 Budgelad Supplics for M 1 07-2022 120.00
099185  100-841410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005856 4587 2022 -2023 Budgelad Supplies for M 1 07-2022 18.8
009185 100-531410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005859 7773 2022-2023 Budgatod Suppplios - § Q 1 07-2022 167,62
099185  290-710410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005858 7773 2022-2023 Budgeled Suppplies - § Q 1 07-2022 107.49
099185  100-651410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005860 3785 2022-2023 Budgeted Supplles lor Di 1 07.2022 368.79
099185  100-651410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005860 7799 2022-2023 Budgelod Supplics for Di 1 07-2022 §.99
099185  100-615410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005861 4863 2022-2023 Budgoled Misic Supplies 1 07-2022 36.97
099185 100-632410-000-000-0  GO0000 07/27/22 Q05852 4745 2022-2023 Budgeled Supplies for S 1 07-2022 56.91
099186  100-632410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005862 5862 2022-2023 Budgoted Supplles for § 1 07-2022 98.26
099186  250-512410-010-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005863 8389 Classroom Supplies for L Norman- L 1 07-2022 149.34
099185 250-512410-010-000-0  0D0QOD ©7/27/22 005863 3874 Classroom Supplies for L Norman- L 1 07-2022 14.98
009186  250-512410-010-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005863 3444 Classroom Supplics for L Norman- L 1 07-2022 374
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005848 4906 2022-2023 Budgetad Suppllos for J 1 07-2022 75.07CF
099185  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005843 8530 20222023 Budgeled Supplias S Stow 1 07-2022 116,91CF
“SUB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 5.376.73
099187  100-622410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005858 7157283 2022-2023 Budgeled Library Supplio 1 682022 200,13
**SUB-TOTAL: Dermnco, Inc, 200,13
099212 251-512410-000-000-0 000000 0B/15/22 005916 199563058 71h Grade Malh Stations Bundie 1 08-2022 40.00
099212  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005916 199563058 7Ih Grade Math Worksheets i 08-2022 20,00
099212  251-512410-000-000-0  000DCQ 08/15/22 D05916 199563058 7th grade Malh Colca Boards { 08-2022 7.00
099212 251-512410-000-000-0 000000 OB/15/22 005916 199563058 7th grade Word Problem task Cards { 08-2022 17.00
099212  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 DB/15/22 005916 199563058 7ih Grads Interactive Netabook 1 082022 20.09
089212 251-512410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005916 199563058 7lh Grade Math Bundle Spiral Revie 1 08-2022 45,99



*** ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

VEND #

08/15/22 PRINT: 08/15/22 2:53:30 PM PAGE 3
(VEND RNG: 000000-222ZZZ; DATE RNG: 00/00/00-08/31/22; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

ACCOUNT DEPT  DATE PO¥ INVOICE DESCRIPTICN BC MO-YR AMOUNT
009212 261-912410000-000-0 Q00000 081522 005816 199563058 Tth Grade Math Escaps Rooms Bundie 1 08-2022 19.99
099212  251-512410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005916 199563058 7th Grade Math Interventlon 1 08-2022 8500
099212  251-512410-000-000-0 DO0O000 08/15/22 005916 199563058 Processing Fee 1t 08-2022 2,99
**SUB-TOTAL: TeachersPayTeachers 247.98
099270  250-621310-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005902 Q682551 UT Schoolspring Job Board 36 month 1 07-2022 900.00
“SUB-TOTAL: PowerSchaol Group LLC 900.00
099271  100-623310-000-000-0 0000CO 08/15/22 005823 96584 2022-2023 VOIP Phone Line 1 08-2022 131.00
099271  100-623380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005823 96584 2022-2023 Internel Service 1 08-2022 2,764,79
**SUB-TOTAL: White Cloud Communlcations 2,896.79
099290  100-512470-011-000-0 000000 Q7/27/22 005867 INVE744 Walerford Reading Academy Student 1 07-2022 3,360.00
099290  100-512470-011-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005867 INVB744 Vlrual training 1 07-2022 600.c0
*“*SUB-TOTAL: Walerford Insliluto 3,960.C0
099336  234-515320-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005930 128525 Finished running venl line for scl 1 08-2022 1,403.41
**SUB-TOTAL: Evans Plumbling, Inc, 1,403.41
068343  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005880 0577 Lodglng for § Shaw, IASA Conforenc 1 08-2022 332.22
099343  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005880 0577 Parking for JASA Confsrence 8/3 1 08-2022 15.60
099343  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005880 0577 Parking for lASA Conferenca 8/4 1 08-2022 9.00
099343  100-211000-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005880 0577 S8haw Fuel - Relmbursed 1 08-2022 67.63
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw 424,05
099369  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 0B/15/22 005896 6210 Standards Booklets ELA, Malh, Scie 1 08-2022 17.97
0998368  100-512410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005896 6210 Slandards Booklels ELA, Malh, Scie 1 08-2022 17,86
099369  271-621380-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005905 6210 Lodging for G Wend! PD Balse Math 1 08-2022 738,75
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L, Evans Vlsa Hurd 335 68
099387  100-665410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005890 18157480 Rain Bird elrele rotor - Sprinkler 1 07-2022 166.54
**8UB-TOTAL: H.D, Fowlor Company 166.54
099391  100-512470-011-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005869 SIN022273 Readlng & Malh Bundle 2022-2023 S 1 07-2022 10,098.00
099391  100-512470-011-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005889 SIN022273 Standard Virual laarning 1 07-2022 1,750.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Istalion 11,848.00
099395  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005888 9821-9 Paint for Wood shop and doors 1 07-2022 1,049.75
089395  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 07/27/22 005888 6562-2 Paint for Wood shop and doors 1 07-2022 419.50
**SUB-TOTAL: Sherwin Williams 1,469,25
099422 290-710460-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005864 HSSREC021248 Mosaic Lunch Program Soltware Rene 1 08-2022 1,245.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Hsarlland School Solutlons 1,245.00
099434  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005882 240091703 2022-2023 Food Supplies 1 08-2022 171.23
“*SUB-TOTAL! Sysco Idaha, Inc 171.23
098440  250-621410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005865 4026710222 myPerspectives English Lanuage 1 08-2022 87.48
**SUB-TOTAL: Sawas Learning Company LLG 87.48
009461  100-632410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005920 2613 poslage for slaff lelters 1 08-2022 6.48
099461  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005920 2613 Lettuca and Ranch for Summer lunch 1 08-2022 7.08
099461  271-621390-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 006920 2613 NNU Book Study for M Holmerdingor 1 08-2022 188.00
**SUB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Visa -Quiroga 212,56
099482  100-661410-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005908 81083220 TP, Paper Towels, soap and floor w 1 08-2022 2,056.40
**SUB-TOTAL: Waxia Sanltary Supply 2.056.40
099485  245-623300-000-000-0 000000 08/15/22 005921 1045 2022-2023 T Services Contracl 1 08-2022 1.000.00
**SUB-TOTAL: Van Kleack, LLC 1.000.00

“**GRAND TOTAL - VENDOR CQUNT; 40

223,314.23



12:20 PM Dietrich Student Body

08/01/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 1, 2022

. Aug1,2?

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checklng/Savings
D.L. Evans Bank 94,705.92

Total Checking/Savings 94,705.92

Accounts Recelvable
Accounts Receivable ] 5,450.90

Total Accounts Recelvable 5,450.90

Other Current Assets
Inventory Asset 62.00
Undeposited Funds ‘ ] 439_.61

Total Other Current Assets ) 501.61

Total Current Assets 100,658.43

TOTAL ASSETS 100,658.43

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabllities
Current Llabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable -1,480.05

Total Accounts Payable -1,480.05

Credit Cards
Shanla's SB CC 7369j82

Total CredIt Cards 369.82

Total Current Liabilitles -1,110.23

Total Liabilitles -1,110.23

Equity
Sawtooth Conference 7,958.40

Sales Tax -3.91
Scholarships
Volunteer Scholarship 1,000.00
Scholarship-Community 2,671.71
Scholarship-David Sorensen 5,125.00
Scholarship-Staff 6,293,76
Scholarships - Other -320.00

Total Scholarships 14,670.47

Student Body Balance
Club Dungeons & Dragons 10.76
Secondary Social Studies 138.65
SunShine Commitee 330.13
Class of 2027 731.55
00-Ramburg 38.15
01-M. Heimerdinger 610.79
02-Chapman 161.40
03-Stowell 302.20
04-Hollibaugh 948.19
05-Astle 577.48
08-Norman 408.44
Athletics
NFHS Kickback 134.45

Page 1



12:20 PM

08/01/22
Accrual Basis

Dietrich Student Body

Balance Sheet
As of August 1, 2022

Aug 1, 22
Activity Cards
Adult/Senior Pass 1,432.49
Famlly Pass 4,996.25
Activity Cards - Other 21,782.58
Total Activity Cards 28,211.32
Gates 12,914.83
lce Cream 2,038.36
Officlals
Officlal Contract Fee -15,821.46
Total Officials -15,821.46
Student Sport Fees
Shooter Shirt- GBB/BBB 607.25
BBB 6,539.00
Cheer 1,113.59
FB 11,192.91
GBB 5,529.89
Track 7.592.71
VB 7,541.00
XC 626.00
Total Student Sport Fees 40,742.35
Athletics - Other -43,209.714
Total Athletics 25,010.14
Auto Collision
Class Projects 471.61
Nova Project 1,056.66
Auto Collision - Other -100.08
Total Auto Collision 1,428.19
Box Tops/Field trips 894.38
Class of 2017 472.84
Class of 2018 407.65
Class of 2019 286.97
Class of 2020 2.42
Class of 2021 411.92
Class of 2022 53.96
Class of 2023 635.53
Class of 2024 368.84
Class of 2025 440,85
Class of 2026 803.28
Club BPA 167.91
Club FFA
Club FFA Fundraising 672.89
Club FFA - Other -507.05
Total Club FFA 165.84
Club Music 3,961.68
Concesslons 3,825.11
Elementary Field Trips §3.84
General Student Body 197.20
In/Out 37517
Library 118.16
Robotics 457.88
Ski/Skate/ Wahooz 11.70
SPED 146.77
Student Council 752.01

Page 2



12:20 PM Dietrich Student Body

08/01/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basls As of August 1, 2022
»Aug1,22
Team Accounts
Team BBB 5,444.71
Team Cheer 1,705.79
Team FB 3,235.89
Team GBB 4,858.40
Team Track 1,050.61
Team VB 7,573.42
Team XC N 1,164.8_5
Total Team Accounts 25,033.67
Yearbook — - 7,930.68
Total Student Body Balance 78,672.33
Tournament/ All Sports 623.53
Unrestricted Net Assets -183.58
YEA N e 31.42
Total Equity _ : 101,768.66
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 100,658.43

Page 3



DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 314
Cash Balance by Fund Report
August 16, 2022

17% of School Year

adanie

100 - General Fund $ 2,229,285 § 920,680 $(159,833) $ (349,812) $1,879,473.00 7% 16%
230- MV Homeless Grant $ 3,000 $ & $ - $ 3,000.00 0% 0%
234 - Water Damage - Insurance ** § 125,235 $ (1,403) § (67,943) § 57,292.00 1% 54%
235- Expanding Arts Grant $ 14,795 '§ 14,795 $  14,795.00 0% 0%
243 - CTE 3 12,000 $ (1,176) $ (2,679) $ 9,321.00 10% 22%
245 - Instructional Technology $ 79,648 § (1,000) $ (6,209) § 73,439.00 1% 8%
246 - SDFS $ 8,394 § - $ - $ - 3 8,394.37 0% 0%
250 - ESSER III Discretionary $ 191,384 § 5,199 § (5286) $ (11,553) $ 179,831.00 2% 4%
250 - ESSER Il LearningLoss  $ 75953 § - § -8 - 8§ 7595300 0% 0%
:250- ESSER III Homeless: $ 365 $ - % -3 365.00 0% 0%
251 - Title 1A $ 83,598 § 3286 $ (3,679) $ 6,965) § 76,633.00 4% 8%
252-ESSERF Blended Learning $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 0% 0%
253 - Title IC (Migrant) $ 80,300 § 3,505 $§ (3,505) § (7,098) § 73,202.00 4% 9%
254 - ESSER II - FT $ 176,561 $ - $ - $ 176,561.00 0% 0%
257 - IDEA Part B (SPED) $ 48,153 § 1,809 § (1,689) $ (7,610) $§ 40,543.00 4% 16%
258-IDEA Part B Preschool Age  § 5371 % - $ - $ - $  5371.00 0% 0%
261 - Title IV SSAE $ 14,300 § 833 § (833) $ (1,665) $ 12,635.00 6% 12%
262 - REAP (Rural Education) $ 27,800 $ (1,588) $ 3,177 § 24,623.00 6% 11%
263 - Carl Perkins $ 7,125 $ - 3 - $ - 0% 0%
271 - Title lIA h) 13,098 § 752§ (1,665) $ (2,180) $ 10,918.00 13% 17%
290 - CNP $ 200,465 $ (6,363) $ (12,022) $ 188,443.00 3% 6%
310 - Bond & Interest Redemption $ 203,600 $(138,793) § (138,793) § 64,807.00 0% 68%
420 - Plant Facilities $ - $ -
421 - Bond Facilities $ : $ -
424 - Bus Depreciation $ 30,332 $ - $ . $ 30,332.00 0% 0%
TOTAL CASH BALANCES $ 3,630,762 $ 950,859 $(326,812) $ (617,706) $ 3,005,931

**Water Damage Insurance Check was $219,683. First payment of $94448 was paid in June.

As of July 29, 2022 Bank Statement:

Balance in Bond Acct S 60,675.33
Balance in LGIP M&0 $1,095,293.61
Savings Balance S 7,955.24
Child Nutrition 5 85,859.87
General $ 153,021.82

Total Account Balances $1,402,805.87



Superintendent
Report

Dietrich Schools

Perseverance, Integrity, and Respect
August, 2022

Upcoming Dates
August

15-18 Staff PD
22- School Starts
September

12-13 Federal Programs Conference
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Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.

Hiring

Most of my time the last month has been spent trying to figure out
how to be fully staffed by the start of the school year. | have
reached out to universities and some of my own mentors to help
me figure out how to do the best for our students. | have had to
think outside of the box in order to hire staff. It has been a very
stressful month and | have worked many late hours. | feel like we
have an out of the box solution for the teacher shortage in our
country and more specifically in Dietrich. | am confident with the
decisions | have rmade and | am looking forward to having staff and
students back in the building.

Professional Development

Monday August 15

8- 10 Welcome Back Staff Meeting Board Room
10-12 Time in Classroom

12-1 Lunch

1-3 Silverback Learning Tralning

Tuesday August 16

Elementary Savvas Training 8:30-3:30
Secondary Staff Meeting 10:00- 12:00
Secondary 12-4 Curriculum Update - Curriculum maps with new standards.

Lesson Planning

Wednesday Auqust 17

8-10 IPLP /Growth Piece (Bring Laptops)
10-12 |[EP, Migrant, Homeless Programs
12-1 Lunch

1-4 Time in classrooms

1-3 Elementary Staff Meeting
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Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe
and welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for
College, Career and a Productive Life.



6 Fish Fry

Thursday August 18

8:00 All Staff meeting - Welcome Back
8:30-10:00 Insurance

10:-11:00 Staff Handbook

11:30 Classified Staff meet with Dalonna
12:00 Pot Luck Luncheen in the Lunchroom

1-4 Time in classrooms
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Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe

and welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for
College, Career and a Productive Life.
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2019 Idaho School Board Association (ISBA) Convention

Early Bird Session: Based on information provided by the ISBA, up to
$100 per board member and for the superintendent/charter administrator may
be eligible to be claimed for training reimbursement when a board member
and the superintendent/charter administrator attend the Early Bird session.
Session Workshops: Based on information provided by the 1SBA, up
to $40 per board member and for the superintendent/charter
administrator may be eligible to be claimed for training reimbursement for
each qualified session attended by a board member and/or the
superintendent/charter administrator. Each of the six workshop sessions
includes at least one class that is eligible for reimbursement. A maximum
of $240/person can be claimed if eligible workshops are attended during each
of the six sessions. If both the Early Bird session and all six sessions attended
are for eligible workshops, a maximum of $340/person can be claimed for
registration fees.
o Perthe ISBA, the eligible sessions for reimbursement include:
» Early Bird Session - Setting the Superintendent Up for Success
through Superintendent Evaluation, The Board and The
Community They Serve, How the Clerk Keeps the Board/District on
Track and Out of the Mud, and 3 Questions for Charter School
Board Meetings. ($100)
= Session 1 - Using Data to Set Goals, Evaluate our System, and
Strategies for Communicating the Work, The Role of the School
Board in Improving Achievement, Establishing and Maintaining
the Superintendent-Board Partnership, Beyond the Basics for
Trustees and Clerks, Best Hiring Practices and Code of Ethics for
Idaho Professional Educators, Schools Cannot Do It Alone: Student
Success In An Age of Intense Scrutiny and Rising Expectations, and
Academic Accountability for Charter School Leaders and Board
Members ($40)
» Session 2 ~ Strategic Planning and Leadership: Learn How to
Access and Understand the Results of your Student, Parent, and
Staff Engagement Surveys, What's New in Bonds and Levies,
Leadership Development for Effective Longitudinal Growth, The
Board’s Role in Curriculum, Hot Topics in School Policy,
Conducting a Hearing: What to Do When the Board Serves in its
Judicial Capacity, and Highly Reliable School Boards ($40)
» Session 3 ~ Charter School Annual Reports: Putting the Tools to
Work, Lessons Learned from Bond Election Communications,
Board’s Role in Safety, Making Policy Decisions Using an Interest-
Based Model, Creating the New High Impact Learning



Environments!, and How To Handle the Unexpected As a Board
Member? ($40)

= Session 4 - Charter School Governance: New Director
Orientation, Building Trust: a Community Approach to School
Facilities, Bonds, and Levies for Rural Districts, and Idaho Open
Meeting Law ($40)

= Session 5 - Is Your School Susceptible To Fraud?, We're on the
News... Now What?, Board Meeting Etiquette, Rural Schools
Perspective, and Policies Required by Law($30)

» Session 6 - Behavioral Threat Assessment and Management, One
Impossible Thing: Preventing K-12 Predatory Violence by Playing
to K-12 System Strengths, Avoid Financial Pitfalls in Charter
Schools and Rural Districts, Continuous Improvement Planning,
and The Four-Day Week: Is It for You? ($40)

Travel Costs: A pro-rata of the travel expenses may also be eligible for
reimbursement
o Travel expenses should be reported separately on the reimbursement
request
o 1Ifa board member and/or the superintendent/charter
administrator attended the Early Bird session, 15% of their travel
expenses may be claimed on the reimbursement request
o For each one of the above eligible sessions attended by a board member
and/or the superintendent/charter administrator, 8% of their travel
expenses may be claimed for a maximum of 48% on the request for
reimbursement